Rang ISET TVD / BDTA Name / Nom Gen Marker Geb/DateN GA B% M/Lkg F/Gkg FIG% E/Pkg E/P % IPL ITP FO BE/CR GL/FU EU/SM IFF ZZ FBK/Fer V/IP MV / PM Anbieter / Fournisseur
1 1583 DE 538599944.5 BRETAGNE-ET AB CDF 2015-02-17 GA 64 1597 80 0.18 72 0.21 146 130 117 104 114 130 127 114 123 BREKEM-ET DAKKER-ET Swissgenetics
2 1538 CH 120.1197.7330.4 Swissbec POWER AA CDF 2015-06-27 GA 59 2378 75 -0.20 76 -0.02 142 138 119 114 119 133 121 116 110 DURANGO-ET MOGUL-ET Swissgenetics
3 1529 DE 356650139.5 Ocd Sympatico STEP Red-ET AB CDF 2013-11-19 GA 65 3054 77 -0.43 90 -0.10 147 128 120 101 109 126 119 113 109 SYMPATICO-ET OBSERVER-ET Selectstar
4 1504 DE 1404760565.5 Ocd Sympatico SUNNY-Red-ET AB CDF 2013-10-20 GA 65 2508 70 -0.30 79 -0.03 143 132 116 95 117 126 118 112 112 SYMPATICO-ET OBSERVER-ET Selectstar
5 1497 US 71692203.0 Kcck BIGSTAR Red-ET AB CDF 2013-09-16 GA 61 2251 88 -0.01 69 -0.05 139 133 113 100 119 129 120 115 110 SYMPATICO-ET BOOKEM-ET Swissgenetics
6 1483 NL 759639320.3 Rh Dg ADAM RED-ET BB CDF 2013-11-21 GA 61 1687 93 0.28 67 0.13 142 129 127 109 112 125 117 116 105 AIKMAN-ET DETOX-ET Selectstar
7 1475 DE 1404867415.5 Jon-Lu ARINO RED AB CDF 2015-03-04 GA 59 1492 77 0.20 59 0.11 137 128 117 105 120 126 119 118 108 ARCHIVE-ET SYMPATICO-ET Selectstar
8 1471 DE 355443635.7 SOKO RED BB CDF H3C 2013-03-18 GA 64 2553 69 -0.32 81 -0.02 144 129 113 96 124 126 108 112 99 SNOW-ET GERARD-ET Selectstar
9 1466 NL 718878672.7 Caps Dg APPLE PIE Red AA CDF 2015-01-02 GA 60 856 42 0.10 41 0.15 127 130 115 114 109 129 133 127 120 OLYMPIAN NUMERO UN-ET Selectstar

10 1463 NL 759639368.5 Dg Rh ALPHAMAN-ET BB CDF 2014-01-02 GA 61 1380 92 0.41 61 0.17 140 124 123 112 107 124 118 121 102 AIKMAN-ET DETOX-ET Swissgenetics
11 1463 US 73963293.0 Ihg AIRSHIP-ET AA CDF 2014-07-30 GA 60 643 42 0.19 39 0.20 127 128 117 108 112 128 132 118 124 OLYMPIAN NUMERO UN-ET Swissgenetics
12 1460 CA 108490894.6 Gen-1-Beq ATTICO-ET BB CDF H3C 2013-09-03 GA 63 2230 102 0.14 75 0.03 145 129 125 102 114 125 109 112 96 SYMPATICO-ET BAXTER Swissgenetics
13 1459 US 71586004.3 Lone-Oak-Acres D MAX Red-ET AB CD1 2012-09-07 GA 65 1187 47 0.00 50 0.12 131 115 102 93 108 120 131 108 132 DAKKER-ET DESTRY-ET Swissgenetics
14 1458 CA 11801384.7 Riverdown INCREDIBULL AE CDF 2015-02-01 GA 62 1688 36 -0.32 59 0.05 133 142 121 110 129 136 114 107 103 DRESSER-ET APPLEJACK Swissgenetics
15 1452 CH 120.1111.5576.4 Swissbec ALO-YORK-ET AA CDF 2014-11-16 GA 64 1660 56 -0.10 62 0.08 136 131 122 106 112 128 118 112 108 BREKEM-ET OBSERVER-ET Swissgenetics
16 1452 US 72128091.0 Mr Ansly ADDICTION-ET POR AB CD1 2012-11-12 GA 66 497 50 0.35 35 0.21 126 133 120 108 114 131 129 122 117 LADD-ET GOLDWYN ABS Distrigene, Swissgenetics
17 1451 CH 120.1108.7015.6 Elm-Park Colt 45 ASPEN-ET POC AA CDF 2015-03-03 GA 64 1858 38 -0.37 45 -0.17 121 129 121 104 108 139 133 122 120 COLT 45-ET ALCHEMY-ET Swissgenetics
18 1450 DK 2371402620.3 Anderstrup PAYBALL Red-ET AA CDF 2014-01-05 GA 63 1709 78 0.11 60 0.05 136 128 108 101 114 125 118 109 108 AIKO SNOWMAN-ET Selectstar
19 1448 DE 357223017.3 Swissbec CARO-ET POC AA CDF 2014-07-16 GA 65 1973 47 -0.33 58 -0.07 130 130 118 111 116 134 120 112 110 COLT 45-ET MAN O MAN-ET Selectstar
20 1447 NL 757315219.9 DEKO-ET POC AB CDF 2014-09-19 GA 60 1824 53 -0.20 69 0.10 140 118 108 95 105 117 119 109 115 DEBUTANT SNOWMAN-ET Swissgenetics
21 1446 DE 537575182.4 HFP Numero Uno ONE-RED-ET VRC AA CDF 2012-12-06 GA 65 1129 59 0.16 42 0.05 126 129 117 115 114 131 128 113 121 NUMERO UN-ET AFTERSHOCK Selectstar
22 1443 US 72254590.2 Bossir Symp ALACAZAM AB CDF 2013-07-14 GA 61 1295 58 0.07 50 0.08 130 130 114 114 120 126 122 112 115 SYMPATICO-ET FEVER-ET Swissgenetics
23 1438 CA 108567239.6 Gen-I-Beq AKYOL-ET AA CDF 2014-04-05 GA 62 1862 61 -0.13 62 0.01 135 126 123 110 114 124 118 117 106 BREKEM-ET ALCHEMY-ET Swissgenetics
24 1431 NL 583148186.9 Molenkamp BURNET Red AB CDC 2013-06-08 GA 64 1528 57 -0.04 62 0.13 138 126 106 98 119 122 113 106 107 SNOW-ET DESTRY-ET Selectstar
25 1428 NL 762042012.7 A-L-H Aikman APOLL-ET POC BB CDF 2014-01-15 GA 64 2693 75 -0.32 84 -0.04 146 119 113 102 105 119 108 114 95 AIKMAN-ET LAWN BOY Selectstar
26 1426 NL 762769560.3 Texel Beauty DEBUTANT AB CDF 2012-08-27 GA 61 1509 44 -0.17 57 0.09 133 110 103 86 107 112 126 111 122 DAKKER-ET SUPER-ET Frih

27 1424 US 3123738666.7 Siemers AGENT-ET AA CDF 2014-09-09 GA 60 1354 44 -0.10 48 0.04 128 135 115 108 121 132 119 116 108 OLYMPIAN MOGUL-ET Swissgenetics
28 1424  DE 121518649.8 HaH BREKAN-Red-ET AA CDF 2014-05-10 GA 63 954 40 0.02 42 0.12 126 130 111 99 115 131 123 114 114 BREKEM-ET DESTRY-ET Selectstar
29 1419 US 142158979.2 Kenmore CITATION-ET POR AB CDC 2012-09-13 GA 67 721 46 0.20 40 0.18 127 131 119 106 113 124 125 121 111 LADD-ET SHOTTLE-ET Swissgenetics
30 1419 CH 120.1186.4102.4 Flu Farm CRANBERRY AA CDF 2015-05-05 GA 62 385 56 0.47 34 0.24 126 129 116 109 120 125 124 113 115 ADDICTION-ET APPLEJACK Swissgenetics
31 1418 CH 120.1186.6118.3 Morningview Malone MERLO-ET AA CDF 2015-03-04 GA 64 1419 67 0.11 57 0.11 135 132 133 126 113 119 117 104 115 MALONE-ET DESTRY-ET Swissgenetics
32 1414 CH120.1204.6991.3  TGD-Holstein Durango REDURO AA CDF 2015-02-19 GA 62 1575 58 -0.05 52 0.01 130 134 115 100 113 132 117 116 105 DURANGO-ET ALCHEMY-ET Swissgenetics
33 1411 CH120.1154.7303.1  TGD-Holstein Delect BASIST-ET = POS BE CDF 2014-10-02 GA 64 2057 37 -0.47 60 -0.07 131 127 127 113 106 126 120 109 116 DELECT-ET SEVEN-ET Swissgenetics
34 1408 FR 8541048789.7 FG JACOT Red-ET AB CDF 2014-03-01 GA 65 1647 71 0.06 55 0.01 132 135 117 117 115 132 112 109 103 SYMPATICO-ET LAUTHORITY Selectstar
35 1401 CA 12076784.4 Ruti APPLEBOY AA CDF 2014-07-10 GA 61 1720 57 -0.12 55 -0.01 131 123 118 106 115 120 118 111 112 BREKEM-ET EPIC-ET Swissgenetics
36 1398 US 72002090.6 Aprilday-Frd REBAR-ET POC AA CDF 2012-11-20 GA 65 1149 49 0.04 40 0.02 124 122 118 112 110 124 127 121 119 BAMA-ET MAGNA P Swissgenetics
37 1397 CH 120.0604.6923.3 Castel Destined VAKERO-ET AA CDF 2013-06-28 GA 67 1016 15 -0.28 46 0.15 127 120 116 105 108 120 124 114 118 DESTINED-ET DEMELLO-ET Swissgenetics
38 1396 CH 120.1125.5678.2 Villstar LUIGIZ-ET RED AB CDF 2014-03-27 GA 65 1570 37 -0.27 51 0.00 128 127 119 115 111 126 120 115 112 COLT 45-ET DOBERMAN-ET Selectstar
39 1394 US 142096181.0 Kenmore Alchemy TRAK-ET RED AB CDF 2012-07-19 GA 69 1097 29 -0.16 39 0.03 122 123 113 103 105 126 129 116 120 ALCHEMY-ET SUPER-ET Selectstar
40 1393 US 71631016.5 Spruce—-Haven ALTATD-Red-ET AA CDF 2013-02-13 GA 62 1183 64 0.19 52 0.14 133 121 112 97 106 118 118 107 115 ALTAMERLOT DESTRY-ET Alta-LGC
41 1391 NL 881059016.3 Veenhuizer ALONSO RED AB CDC 2012-07-27 GA 65 661 38 0.14 43 0.24 129 123 109 104 115 119 119 102 113 AMOR-ET DESTRY-ET Selectstar
42 1389 GB 662353.1 Ballycrochan ARTEMIS RED-ET AA CD1 2013-07-03 GA 63 661 24 -0.03 39 0.20 126 136 124 117 123 130 115 102 110 REDBURST-ET REGIMENT-ET Selectstar
43 1388 CH 120.1123.3516.5 Kamps—Hollow Redburst ISLAND-ET AE CDF H2C 2013-12-12 GA 64 760 26 -0.04 31 0.07 119 119 116 119 111 120 133 113 127 REDBURST-ET SHOTTLE-ET Swissgenetics
44 1382 CH 120.1019.5937.2 Flury's Alchemy ANDRIN AB CD1 2012-11-19 GA 67 921 39 0.03 40 0.11 125 128 119 104 107 121 124 121 113 ALCHEMY-ET GOLDWYN Swissgenetics
45 1380 US 70356786.2 Curr-Vale DELECT-Red-ET POR AE CDF 2012-02-16 GA 75 1626 27 -0.40 50 -0.04 126 114 120 107 103 118 126 112 118 COLT P SHOTTLE-ET Swissgenetics
46 1379 DE 538447179.9 Arethusa Redburst REDSTREAM AA CDC 2014-07-14 GA 64 1010 31 -0.10 39 0.06 123 135 125 111 117 131 119 102 115 REDBURST-ET GOLDWYN Swissgenetics
47 1378 CH 120.1186.6089.6 Jeannerat Atomium PHENIX AA CDF 2014-11-22 GA 66 1082 60 0.19 49 0.16 132 120 113 100 112 122 113 105 103 ATOMIUM-ET BURNY Swissgenetics
48 1373 CH 120.1111.5563.4 Castel ALADIN-ET AA CDF 2014-08-21 GA 66 1353 43 -0.11 53 0.10 132 130 122 109 118 118 112 113 103 BREKEM-ET DEMELLO-ET Swissgenetics
49 1371 CH120.1156.8172.6 Hanni Farms DI CAPRIO AB CDF 2015-06-14 GA 66 817 64 0.35 35 0.09 124 126 121 101 115 124 120 112 114 AIKMAN-ET ADVENT-ET Selectstar
50 1370 CH 120.1071.7709.1 Desgranges Ladd MADOX-ET AA CDF 2013-03-07 GA 67 821 33 0.01 36 0.10 122 127 122 113 111 118 126 114 118 LADD-ET DEMELLO-ET Swissgenetics



